1_1. [I support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes against ISIS targets in Iraq

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 122 98 84 363 236 102 309 178 228 177 294 711
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 354 180 205 149 290 715
I support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter
Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes
against ISIS targets in Iraa
Strongly agree 423 55 58 36 167 76 32 141 73 92 74 112 311
42% 41% 55% 55% 43% 31% 44% 40% 40% 45% 50% 39% 44%
E* E* E E*
Somewhat agree 344 47 28 21 139 85 25 109 58 71 50 112 233
34% 35% 27% 32% 36% 35% 34% 31% 32% 34% 34% 38% 33%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 156 16 11 6 49 61 12 68 36 21 19 39 117
16% 12% 11% 10% 13% 25% 16% 19% 20% 10% 13% 14% 16%
* * ABCD * | |
Strongly disagree 82 16 8 2 31 20 4 36 13 21 6 28 54
8% 12% 8% 3% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 4% 9% 8%
Top2Box (Agree) 767 102 87 57 305 160 56 250 131 163 124 223 544
76% 76% 81% 88% 79% 66% 79% 71% 73% 79% 83% 77% 76%
E* E* E E* G GH
Low2Box (Disagree) 238 33 20 8 80 81 15 104 49 42 25 67 171
24% 24% 19% 12% 21% 34% 21% 29% 27% 21% 17% 23% 24%
* * BCDF * 1] J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. [We should do everything possible to prevent ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraq

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1005 122 98 84 363 236 102 309 178 228 177 294 711
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 354 180 205 149 290 715
We should do everything possible to prevent

ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means

putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraq

Strongly agree 363 48 41 29 148 72 25 127 57 84 60 103 260
36% 36% 39% 44% 38% 30% 35% 36% 32% 41% 40% 35% 36%
Somewhat agree 374 51 39 22 128 103 31 116 70 68 64 117 257
37% 38% 37% 34% 33% 42% 43% 33% 39% 33% 43% 40% 36%
Somewhat disagree 191 18 17 11 85 49 11 76 42 31 20 48 143
19% 13% 16% 17% 22% 20% 16% 22% 23% 15% 13% 16% 20%
Strongly disagree 77 18 9 3 24 18 5 35 11 21 6 23 54
8% 13% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 10% 4% 8% 8%
Top2Box (Agree) 737 99 81 51 276 174 56 243 128 152 124 220 517
73% 74% 76% 77% 72% 72% 78% 69% 71% 74% 83% 76% 72%
Low2Box (Disagree) 268 36 26 15 109 67 16 111 53 53 25 71 198
27% 26% 24% 23% 28% 28% 22% 31% 29% 26% 17% 24% 28%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [l believe the coalition of allies can win the war against ISIS.

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 122 98 84 363 236 102 309 178 228 177 294 711
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 354 180 205 149 290 715
| believe the coalition of allies can win the war
against ISIS
Strongly agree 339 43 44 25 135 65 28 116 55 64 65 106 233
34% 32% 41% 38% 35% 27% 39% 33% 31% 31% 43% 37% 33%
E* * * GHI
Somewhat agree 449 58 44 33 177 108 29 154 82 95 60 133 316
45% 43% 42% 51% 46% 45% 40% 43% 46% 46% 40% 46% 44%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 158 24 11 3 55 53 13 58 34 34 17 37 121
16% 17% 10% 4% 14% 22% 19% 16% 19% 17% 11% 13% 17%
C * * C BCD c*
Strongly disagree 58 10 8 4 18 15 2 26 9 12 8 14 44
6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%
* * *
Top2Box (Agree) 789 101 88 58 312 173 56 270 138 159 125 240 549
78% 75% 83% 89% 81% 72% 78% 76% 76% 78% 84% 82% 77%
Low2Box (Disagree) 216 34 18 7 74 68 15 84 43 46 24 51 165
22% 25% 17% 11% 19% 28% 22% 24% 24% 22% 16% 18% 23%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. [Based on what I've seen, read or heard about the current Canadian mission in Iraq against ISIS, | would consider it to be a combat mission

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1005 122 98 84 363 236 102 309 178 228 177 294 711
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 354 180 205 149 290 715
Based on what I've seen, read or heard about

the current Canadian mission in Iraq against

ISIS, | would consider it to be a combat mission

Strongly agree 341 55 26 22 137 74 26 114 55 79 59 94 247
34% 41% 24% 34% 36% 31% 36% 32% 30% 38% 39% 32% 35%
B * * *
Somewhat agree 496 63 55 30 200 115 33 164 99 96 75 151 345
49% 46% 52% 46% 52% 48% 47% 46% 55% 47% 50% 52% 48%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 133 13 20 10 38 40 11 61 22 21 14 36 97
13% 10% 19% 15% 10% 17% 15% 17% 12% 10% 9% 12% 14%
D* * D * 1]
Strongly disagree 35 3 5 3 10 12 1 15 5 9 2 9 26
3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
* * *
Top2Box (Agree) 837 118 81 52 337 189 59 278 153 175 133 245 592
83% 88% 76% 80% 88% 78% 83% 79% 85% 85% 89% 84% 83%
B * * BE * G
Low2Box (Disagree) 168 17 26 13 48 52 12 76 27 30 16 45 123
17% 12% 24% 20% 12% 22% 17% 21% 15% 15% 11% 16% 17%
AD* * D * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. [I support the use of Canadian Forces on the ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq.

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 122 98 84 363 236 102 309 178 228 177 294 711
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 354 180 205 149 290 715
| support the use of Canadian Forces on the
ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq
Strongly agree 320 37 40 28 129 59 27 114 51 71 59 96 224
32% 27% 37% 43% 33% 25% 38% 32% 28% 35% 39% 33% 31%
E* AE* E E* H
Somewhat agree 370 51 36 22 138 96 27 124 66 68 55 106 264
37% 38% 34% 33% 36% 40% 38% 35% 36% 33% 37% 37% 37%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 217 29 20 13 83 60 12 83 45 44 23 65 152
22% 22% 19% 19% 22% 25% 17% 23% 25% 21% 15% 22% 21%
* * * J
Strongly disagree 98 18 10 3 35 26 5 34 19 22 13 24 75
10% 13% 10% 5% 9% 11% 7% 10% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10%
* * *
Top2Box (Agree) 690 88 76 50 267 155 54 238 116 139 113 202 488
69% 65% 71% 76% 69% 64% 76% 67% 65% 68% 76% 70% 68%
* * * H
Low2Box (Disagree) 315 47 30 16 119 86 17 117 64 66 36 89 226
31% 35% 29% 24% 31% 36% 24% 33% 35% 32% 24% 30% 32%
* * * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1005 122 98 84 363 236 102 309 178 228 177 294 711
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 354 180 205 149 290 715
Based on what I've seen, read or heard about 837 118 81 52 337 189 59 278 153 175 133 245 592
the current Canadian mission in Iraq against 83% 88% 76% 80% 88% 78% 83% 79% 85% 85% 89% 84% 83%
ISIS, | would consider it to be a combat mission B * * BE * G
| believe the coalition of allies can win the war 789 101 88 58 312 173 56 270 138 159 125 240 549
against ISIS 78% 75% 83% 89% 81% 72% 78% 76% 76% 78% 84% 82% 77%
I support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter 767 102 87 57 305 160 56 250 131 163 124 223 544
Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes 76% 76% 81% 88% 79% 66% 79% 71% 73% 79% 83% 77% 76%
lagainst ISIS targets in Iraq E* E* E E* G GH
We should do everything possible to prevent 737 99 81 51 276 174 56 243 128 152 124 220 517
ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means 73% 74% 76% 77% 72% 72% 78% 69% 71% 74% 83% 76% 72%
putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraq * * * GH
| support the use of Canadian Forces on the 690 88 76 50 267 155 54 238 116 139 113 202 488
ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq 69% 65% 71% 76% 69% 64% 76% 67% 65% 68% 76% 70% 68%

* * * H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1005 122 98 84 363 236 102 309 178 228 177 294 711
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 354 180 205 149 290 715
| support the use of Canadian Forces on the 315 47 30 16 119 86 17 117 64 66 36 89 226
ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq 31% 35% 29% 24% 31% 36% 24% 33% 35% 32% 24% 30% 32%
* * * J
We should do everything possible to prevent 268 36 26 15 109 67 16 111 53 53 25 71 198
ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means 27% 26% 24% 23% 28% 28% 22% 31% 29% 26% 17% 24% 28%
putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Irag * * * J J
| support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter 238 33 20 8 80 81 15 104 49 42 25 67 171
Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes 24% 24% 19% 12% 21% 34% 21% 29% 27% 21% 17% 23% 24%
|against ISIS targets in Irag * * BCDF * 1) J
| believe the coalition of allies can win the war 216 34 18 7 74 68 15 84 43 46 24 51 165
against ISIS 22% 25% 17% 11% 19% 28% 22% 24% 24% 22% 16% 18% 23%
Based on what I've seen, read or heard about 168 17 26 13 48 52 12 76 27 30 16 45 123
the current Canadian mission in Iraq against 17% 12% 24% 20% 12% 22% 17% 21% 15% 15% 11% 16% 17%
1SIS, | would consider it to be a combat mission AD* * D * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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